THIS DRAWING 1S.A.CGMIROLLED DOCUMENT.

[ e LT L [C Y oy Ry s Sl

HELEASED TG PIHLTCRATTON LY, T9YE,
ME RIGHTS RESERVED

|
. 8Y AMP INCORPORATED.

NOTES:

1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTE LIST
ARE USED QN THIS APPLICATCR.

USED IN PLACE OF I[ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
USED,

GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR 1IN AME-
Q-LECTRIC PRESS.
9 FABRrs Wird Qrr OF EXE

- BPECUELIED ((EXCELT »7EN) 8O)
RLE USED Oy 173 30,

CUT T8 LGTe A7 RESY

7.
B

KEY:
B mecoMMENDED sPARE PARTS.

& LusricaTE DALY UsinG No. 20
MACHINE OIL.

& creasE LigeTLY,

© copvicHT 1988

 DIMENSIONS IN INCHES DO NOT SCALE PRINT.

Mer j
chle- A

Ll

4 RS

*Tmueumx OF AMP IHCORPORATED

PRINT §
=1

oy

T3y

3076-1

PRE-FEED 1-1/6" STROKE |POST-FEED

F1/8!STROKE

B

GUARD
BRACKET (REF)

AMP-O-LECTRIC® PRESS GUARD (REF)

PRESS

ADAPTOR PLATE
(REF)

\(@

s
ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD

- REVISION RECORD -

162 690317-11 SPACER AN BN
161 225%94-8 | HEX, NUT 10 3
150 240628-11 PLATE, ADJ 9 100
152 240626-1 | SHAFT, PIVOT 58 _1'\®
158 - &7
157 455680-1 | LEVER, INTERMEDI 66 QQ
156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT TR R
155 240632-2 | J VIR & )
154 v 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 \3
153 8-1] CAM, ROLLER 2 |2
152 e  454398.11 ROD, FEED 1 P
151 50
150 | €€ 454220-1| CAP, RAM 59
149 #1_453736-1] HOUSING 58
148 57
REE 21045-31 RING, RETAINING ‘C’ (,187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 s6_ |
14 BAEF|  240624-11 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
145 _MeeFlo¥rd P9~/ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
_ 144 2422-/1 FINGER, FEED 53
AL 5- 21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 240634-1 1 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 5
ZZ7| 1. 21080-7] PIN, DOWEL [.187 DIA x 1.50] HOUSING 41 - — 50
L8451 1- 21030-11 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50} ILEVER 140 7&/eeZ- 1 BOLT, CRIMPER Tl |
139 &2080/-4 | CAM, ©OSTFEED I~ 5/8 STROKE. |48
- 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 47
21899-4F WASH, FLAT (NO, 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 | 46
e 1024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 134 690191-1 | PLUG, NYLON 45
2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 IE5S 674 -/ RAM a4
£sw 21024-5 NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 13¢ |1 690125.1 | WASHER, LAMINATED 43
. 2 WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE _ 133 [ 1 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM 42
2 210244] WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 | /| 690 2228+/] SPACER, DISC 41
2 |2/0/48- | W77 HEX MATH (7-40) DOAG i | 7/ 23241-6] BALL, STEEL a0
rea 21068.5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 | /| 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
et 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH {10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 . DISC, INSULATION 38
21 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 7-690/4/H8] DISC, WIRE 37
— | 5- 21004-7 . : 22480-5| WASHER, SPRING
-1 _ 21004.5 \ D { 690212-171 1
2 |9-2/078-8| Sk, SET SE7 OVRE L7 F#ded X 75 ) D8RG
1 21009-2 c S 20 x 25) NYLOK RAM ] _ 2 y |33
21 2/0/7-21 SCR DRIVE (72 x./9) 1D PLATE GBB TR0 - M PoGiC A T OR BRSIC fed ASSY )| 32 |
1] 2- 21003-0] SCR, FLAT HD S0C CAP (6-32 x .50) CAM ” N " Ta
/[ 1 46/264-/ PLATE I D _ ;a__m
&4 3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 29 |
| GPo#5/-2| SPACER, STRIPPER |
N : 90432 -/] STRIFPER 27
2 |8 Z/002-2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {832 x . 52 ) STRIPPER 455676-1] PLATE, BASE 26
&= 2. 2100291 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 22859-2 | DRAG, STUD 25
i 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL 1854578 -/ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2
- 21002.3F SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50} STR GDE PL PLATE, STRIP HOL.D
REL 240739 | SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 % .75) BASE PLATE 4-22% 8\~ | SPRING, DRAG 22
- 2406836-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
#54/77-/| DRAG, STOCK 20| =
— 1 2- 2100047 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR /-#ggm-g GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
/ L1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC I~ db208/-2] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 |2-2/000- 71 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 95) SHEAR BLADE 454178-11 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 |7-2se00- 4| SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 2/ ) STRIP GUIDE 4-22284.9| SPRING. FEED RETURN 16
/ 17-2i0co-f | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x -3/ ) STRIP GUIDE 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
2Rl 3- 21000-7]  SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 4 |
—1.3:.21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING SPACER, HOL.D DOWN 13
&k 3. 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (1032 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE ] SPRING, HOLD DOWN L
&% 3. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK gdosdd - 1 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR gl
2] 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES _ SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
ZeF|d55745-7]  GUARD, N'szva_('————_'__law o452~7] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR i 9
— | _485184-6] LUBRICATOR ASSY /- 20545 ANVIL s |
= 22014-1 ic 904747 B Bl
- 454406-1; SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET HOLD DOWN
4o o#¢-7 1 SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
N CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
L&e)  458109-11 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) _ SPACER, INSULATION 2
/ 690603-11 SPRING, ASSIST 5% -/l CRIMPER, WIRE l 1
RE Q. HFART NQ, DESCRIFTION N RE Q, FART NO, DEICRIPTION L .
|
p THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
[eap LerTER CRIMPE HEIGHT “wmz s ze STR'JJEEU.S“
A OCT7 /¢
B . PO */8
C , C8% * 20
D OS5 | *2¢2
CRIME S ZE TYPE FEED PRESS REF,
oc) ~
§___weg |
SINSUL ATION e s B ” éaa . N
INSUL ATIDM RANGE WIRE RANGE ARBLICATOR
i - INSTRUC TION Al
l 22-/6 < Loz |
REMARKS
ARIV]POLYIRTOR
L - {zza5-7
(607207
CEACTIC T S LR s R e, [AMAP] 4iin tnconsonares
C1}0150-8600-98 INCIWE| |5 el 27474 = | Harmissure, P,
C [0150-6189-9% 0BS & |4-% c"’ o 20013 2 D CR TR B
=N AT VAN e v 1.
N 2 E57 I <7 727 LUl MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR |
: SBORN v~ 158 74 . ) i A
m%m LTR REVISION RECORD £ (B JoaTE] END—FEED( /G’/NG‘ - f"

QQ773

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

T eestR)

el




